
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

CENTRAL PURCHASE DEPARTMENT 

e- PROCUREMENT 

566, N. M. JOSHI MARG, BYCULLA, MUMBAI -400 011. 

 

No.CPD/Dy. Ch. Eng./Advt./ 46 /TDR /AE-5 Dated 12.04.2024 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM-IV 

 

Refer to earlier Tender Notice published under No.PRO/3232/ADV/2023–24 dated 06.03.2024, 

Corrigendum I, II and III for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Ultra Sound 

Sonography machine (17 Nos.) along with standard accessories and 3 years warranty and 7 years CMC 

for use of  various BMC  Hospitals. The bid submission period of said tender is extended as follow 

Tenderer are requested to note the following changes. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Description Mahatender Ref No. Existing Bid 

Submission Date 

Extended Bid 

Submission Date 

1. SITC of Ultra Sound 

Sonography machine (17 

Nos.) along with standard 

accessories and 3 years 

warranty and 7 years CMC for 

use of  various BMC  

Hospitals 

Tender no. Dy.Ch. Eng. / 

CPD/ 62 / TDR/ A.E-05  of 

2023- 2024 

2024ˍMCGMˍ1026317ˍ1 12.04.2024  16:00  hrs. 

to  

26.04.2024  16:00 hrs 

19.04.2024  16:00  hrs. 

to  

03.05.2024  16:00 hrs 

All other tender conditions remain same 

 

By Order of the  

 

Municipal Commissioner 

    Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation 
 

Sd/- 12.04.2024 

Dy. Chief Engineer 
Central Purchase Department 

 


